2400 M RUN
Division

7th Grade Girls
8th Grade Girls
7th Grade Boys
8th Grade Boys

400 M RELAY
Division

7th Grade Girls
8th Grade Girls
7th Grade Boys
8th Grade Boys

800 M RUN
Division

7th Grade Girls
8th Grade Girls
7th Grade Boys
8th Grade Boys

100/110 M HURDLES

Division

7th Grade Girls
8th Grade Girls
7th Grade Boys

Name
Vance
Woolsey
Suaste

Morris

School
Joshua
Crowley
Aledo

Burleson Kerr

Name
Morris
Morris
Quirino
Martin

Name
Gribble
Trought, D
Fay

Quad County District Track Records

School
Kerr
Kerr

Wheat

Aledo

Time
52.31
51.11
47.75
45.25

School
Aledo
Aledo

Tison

Stephenville

School
Aledo
Aledo
Aledo

Time
9:05
8.54
8:12
7:22

Year
2014
2012
2014
2019

Time
2-20.06
2-24.81
2-12.76
2-06.93

Time
16.41
15.66
16.11

Year
2011
2017
2011
2016

Year
2015
2016
2014
2011

Year
2016
2011
2016

Updated April 2019



8th Grade Boys

100 M RUN
Division

7th Grade Girls
8th Grade Girls
7th Grade Boys
8th Grade Boys

800 M RELAY
Division

7th Grade Girls
8th Grade Girls
7th Grade Boys
8th Grade Boys

400 M RUN
Division

7th Grade Girls
8th Grade Girls
7th Grade Boys
8th Grade Boys

300 M HURDLES

Division

7th Grade Girls
8th Grade Girls
7th Grade Boys

Suitt

Name
Cameron
Walker
Jefferson

Isreal

School
Summer Creek
Kerr
Aledo

Tison

Name
Johnson
Amos
Terronez
Walters

Name
Mathis
Trought
Fay

Smith

School
Stephenville
Kerr
Kerr
Nichols

Time
1-50.18
1-47.96
1-40.87
1-36.72

School
Joshua
Kerr
Wheat

Acton

School
Granbury
Aledo
Aledo

15.85

Time
12.03
12.32
11.16
11

Year
2012
2017
2015
2017

Time
1-00.66
59.72
54.28
53.44

Time
50.11
45.18
43.49

2013

Year
2018
2018
2018
2018

Year
2014
2015
2019
2018

Year
2011
2011
2016



8th Grade Boys

200 M RUN
Division

7th Grade Girls
8th Grade Girls
7th Grade Boys
8th Grade Boys

1600 M RUN
Division

7th Grade Girls (tie)
7th Grade Girls (tie)

8th Grade Girls
7th Grade Boys
8th Grade Boys

1600 M RELAY
Division

7th Grade Girls
8th Grade Girls
7th Grade Boys
8th Grade Boys

SHOT

Division

7th Grade Girls
8th Grade Girls

Bradley

Name
Walker
Roberson
Chandler

Anderson

Name
Trummell

Tharp
Tharp
Quirino

Morris

School
Acton
Kerr
Aledo

Kerr

Name
McKinney

Franklin

Smith

School
Kerr
Summer Creek
Smith

Summer Creek

School
Kerr

Hall
Hall
Tison
Aledo

Time
4-18.96
4-10.81
3-53.34

3-38

School
Stephenville
Hall

41.81

Time
26.72
25.71
23.09
23.28

Time
5:44
5:44
5:25
4:56
4:33

Year
2011
2017
2013
2014

Distance
36'9.5"
36'11.5"

2013

Year
2017
2013
2013
2011

Year
2014
2015

2016
2014
2016

Year
2019
2015



7th Grade Boys
8th Grade Boys

DISCUS
Division
7th Grade Girls
8th Grade Girls
7th Grade Boys
8th Grade Boys

LONG JUMP
Division

7th Grade Girls
8th Grade Girls
7th Grade Boys
8th Grade Boys

TRIPLE JUMP
Division

7th Grade Girls
8th Grade Girls
7th Grade Boys
8th Grade Boys

HIGH JUMP
Division

7th Grade Girls
8th Grade Girls

Harris Aledo
Harris Aledo
Name School
O'Banion Loflin
Guzman Loflin
Brister Stephenville
Pimpton Brewer
Name School
Goins Aledo
Goins Aledo
Chandler Smith
Fay Aledo
Name School
Sousa Brewer
Anderson Kerr
Ejere Tison
Fay Aledo
Name School

Withers Stephenville
Shwartz Hughes

44' 10"
47!7!!

Distance
89'9"
104'8.5"
119'9"
139'9"

Distance
16'3/4"
17'3.5"
19'6"
20'9.5"

Distance
331"
37'7"

39'8.25"

40'4.75"

Height
5!0"
5| 2II

2012
2013

Year
2017
2017
2019
2019

Year
2012
2013
2013
2017

Year
2013
2017
2016
2017

Year
2017
2012

** 75 Discus

St. Peters

Aledo 92'1"



7th Grade Boys
8th Grade Boys (tie)
8th Grade Boys (tie)
POLE VAULT
Division

7th Grade Girls
8th Grade Girls
7th Grade Boys
8th Grade Boys

Team Champion
7th Grade Girls
8th Grade Girls
7th Grade Boys
8th Grade Boys

Team Champion
7th Grade Girls
8th Grade Girls
7th Grade Boys
8th Grade Boys

Little

Biscoe
Lambert

Name

Rogers

Solley
Bell
Bell

2011
Acton
Aledo

Hughes
Aledo

2017
Aledo
Kerr
Kerr

Aledo

Aledo

Everman Baxter

Stephenville

School

Aledo

Brewer
Kerr

Kerr

2012
Summer Creek
Kerr
Aledo
Hughes

2018
Aledo
Aledo

Kerr

Aledo

5l7ll
5'10"
5'10"

Height
9'3"
11'6"
12!
12!

2013
Tison
Aledo
Aledo
Aledo

2019
Aledo
Aledo
Aledo

Kerr

2015

2017
2019

Year
2017
2017
2011
2012

2014
Joshua
Stephenville
Kerr

Aledo

2015
Aledo
Aledo
Aledo

Kerr

2016
Stephenville/Aledo
Aledo
Aledo
Aledo



