		Quad County I	District Track	Records		
					Updated April 2019	
2400 M RUN						
Division	Name	School	Time	Year		
7th Grade Girls	Vance	Kerr	9:05	2011		
8th Grade Girls	Woolsey	Kerr	8.54	2017		
7th Grade Boys	Suaste	Wheat	8:12	2011		
8th Grade Boys	Morris	Aledo	7:22	2016		
400 M RELAY						
Division	School	Time	Year			
7th Grade Girls	Joshua	52.31	2014			
8th Grade Girls	Crowley	51.11	2012			
7th Grade Boys	Aledo	47.75	2014			
8th Grade Boys	Burleson Kerr	45.25	2019			
800 M RUN						
Division	Name	School	Time	Year		
7th Grade Girls	Morris	Aledo	2-20.06	2015		
8th Grade Girls	Morris	Aledo	2-24.81	2016		
7th Grade Boys	Quirino	Tison	2-12.76	2014		
8th Grade Boys	Martin	Stephenville	2-06.93	2011		
100/110 M HURDLES						
Division	Name	School	Time	Year		
7th Grade Girls	Gribble	Aledo	16.41	2016		
8th Grade Girls	Trought, D	Aledo	15.66	2011		
7th Grade Boys	Fay	Aledo	16.11	2016		

8th Grade Boys	Suitt	Smith	15.85	2013	
100 M RUN					
Division	Name	School	Time	Year	
7th Grade Girls	Cameron	Stephenville	12.03	2018	
8th Grade Girls	Walker	Kerr	12.32	2018	
7th Grade Boys	Jefferson	Kerr	11.16	2018	
8th Grade Boys	Isreal	Nichols	11	2018	
800 M RELAY					
Division	School	Time	Year		
7th Grade Girls	Summer Creek	1-50.18	2012		
8th Grade Girls	Kerr	1-47.96	2017		
7th Grade Boys	Aledo	1-40.87	2015		
8th Grade Boys	Tison	1-36.72	2017		
400 M RUN					
Division	Name	School	Time	Year	
7th Grade Girls	Johnson	Joshua	1-00.66	2014	
8th Grade Girls	Amos	Kerr	59.72	2015	
7th Grade Boys	Terronez	Wheat	54.28	2019	
8th Grade Boys	Walters	Acton	53.44	2018	
300 M HURDLES					
Division	Name	School	Time	Year	
7th Grade Girls	Mathis	Granbury	50.11	2011	
8th Grade Girls	Trought	Aledo	45.18	2011	
7th Grade Boys	Fay	Aledo	43.49	2016	

8th Grade Boys	Bradley	Smith	41.81	2013		
200 M RUN						
Division	Name	School	Time	Year		
7th Grade Girls	Walker	Kerr	26.72	2017		
8th Grade Girls	Roberson	Summer Creek	25.71	2013		
7th Grade Boys	Chandler	Smith	23.09	2013		
8th Grade Boys	Anderson	Summer Creek	23.28	2011		
1600 M RUN						
Division	Name	School	Time	Year		
7th Grade Girls (tie)	Trummell	Kerr	5:44	2014		
7th Grade Girls (tie)	Tharp	Hall	5:44	2015		
8th Grade Girls	Tharp	Hall	5:25	2016		
7th Grade Boys	Quirino	Tison	4:56	2014		
8th Grade Boys	Morris	Aledo	4:33	2016		
1600 M RELAY						
Division	School	Time	Year			
7th Grade Girls	Acton	4-18.96	2011			
8th Grade Girls	Kerr	4-10.81	2017			
7th Grade Boys	Aledo	3-53.34	2013			
8th Grade Boys	Kerr	3-38	2014			
SHOT						
Division	Name	School	Distance	Year		
7th Grade Girls	McKinney	Stephenville	36'9.5"	2019		
8th Grade Girls	Franklin	Hall	36'11.5"	2015		
					*	· ·

7th Grade Boys	Harris	Aledo	44' 10"	2012		
8th Grade Boys	Harris	Aledo	47'7"	2013		
DISCUS						
Division	Name	School	Distance	Year	**.75 Discus	
7th Grade Girls	O'Banion	Loflin	89'9"	2017	St. Peters	Aledo 92'1"
8th Grade Girls	Guzman	Loflin	104'8.5"	2017		
7th Grade Boys	Brister	Stephenville	119'9"	2019		
8th Grade Boys	Pimpton	Brewer	139'9"	2019		
LONG JUMP						
Division	Name	School	Distance	Year		
7th Grade Girls	Goins	Aledo	16' 3/4"	2012		
8th Grade Girls	Goins	Aledo	17'3.5"	2013		
7th Grade Boys	Chandler	Smith	19'6"	2013		
8th Grade Boys	Fay	Aledo	20'9.5"	2017		
TRIPLE JUMP						
Division	Name	School	Distance	Year		
7th Grade Girls	Sousa	Brewer	33'1"	2013		
8th Grade Girls	Anderson	Kerr	37'7"	2017		
7th Grade Boys	Ejere	Tison	39'8.25"	2016		
8th Grade Boys	Fay	Aledo	40'4.75"	2017		
HIGH JUMP						
Division	Name	School	Height	Year		
7th Grade Girls	Withers	Stephenville	5'0"	2017		
8th Grade Girls	Shwartz	Hughes	5' 2"	2012		

7th Grade Boys	Little	Aledo	5'7"	2015		
8th Grade Boys (tie)	Biscoe	Everman Baxter	5'10"	2017		
8th Grade Boys (tie)	Lambert	Stephenville	5'10"	2019		
POLE VAULT						
Division	Name	School	Height	Year		
7th Grade Girls	Rogers	Aledo	9'3"	2017		
8th Grade Girls	Solley	Brewer	11'6"	2017		
7th Grade Boys	Bell	Kerr	12'	2011		
8th Grade Boys	Bell	Kerr	12'	2012		
Team Champion	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016
7th Grade Girls	Acton	Summer Creek	Tison	Joshua	Aledo	Stephenville/Aledo
8th Grade Girls	Aledo	Kerr	Aledo	Stephenville	Aledo	Aledo
7th Grade Boys	Hughes	Aledo	Aledo	Kerr	Aledo	Aledo
8th Grade Boys	Aledo	Hughes	Aledo	Aledo	Kerr	Aledo
Team Champion	2017	2018	2019			
7th Grade Girls	Aledo	Aledo	Aledo			
8th Grade Girls	Kerr	Aledo	Aledo			
7th Grade Boys	Kerr	Kerr	Aledo			
8th Grade Boys	Aledo	Aledo	Kerr			